PAKISTAN OVERSEAS EMPLOYMENT
PROMOTERS ASSOCIATION

LICENSED BY: MINISTRY OF COMMERCE, GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

ELECTION SCHEDULE FOR POEPA ELECTIONS FOR YEAR 2019-20

. No. EVENTS DAY /| DATE
1 Announcement of Election Schedule Wednesday, 10-07-2019
5 Display of Provisional List of Voters at Website and Notice Thursday, 18-07-2019
Board.
Last date for submission of objections upon the entries in the %
3 Provisional List of Voters to be sent to Secretary General. Wednesdaynga'R7-2019
4 Decision by the Secretary General upon objections Monday, 29-07-2019
Last date for submission of objections upon the entries in the
5 Provisional List of Voters to be sent to Election Commission Thursday, 01-08-2019
6 Decision by the Election Commission upon objections Monday , 05-08-2019
Filing of Appeal before the Regulator against the decision of ™
7 Election Commission and decision by the Regulator. QIR 1708-7019
8 Display of Final List of Voters. Wednesday, 21-08-2019
Last date for filing of Nomination Papers for the vacant seats of
Executive Committee, duly proposed and seconded by-a duly
registered voter of any Class of Members and signed by the na.
9 candidate alongwith nomination fee (non-refundable), to be sent Monday, 26-08-2019
to Secretary General. Provision of copy of Final List of Voters to
contesting candidates upon their demand.
Scrutiny of Nomination Papers by the Election Commission, and na.
10 display of Initial List of Candidates. Tuesday, 27-08-2019
11 qumls§|on of obJ(_ectlons to Election Commission upon the Wednesday, 28-08-2019
Initial List of Candidates.
12 Decision by the Election Commission‘upon objections. Friday, 30-08-2019
Last date of Filing of Appeal/before the Regulator against the . no.
13 decision of Election Commission and decision by the Regulator. Friday, 06-09-2019
Withdrawal of Nomination Papers by the Candidates and
14 issuance of Final List of Candidates by the Election Monday, 09-09-2019
Commission.
15 Polling for Elections of Executive Members. Monday, 16-09-2019
Filing of Nomination Papers by Candidates of Office Bearers,
duly Proposed and Seconded by Executive Members of any no.
16 Class and signed by the candidates along-with nomination fee Wednesday, 18-09-2019
(Non-Refundable) to be sent to the Election Commission.
Scrutiny of nomination papers by the Election Commission,
17 withdrawal of Nomination Papers by the Candidate and Thursday, 19-09-2019
issuance of final list of candidates for Office Bearers.
(1) Holding of Polling for Elections of Office Bearers through
secret ballot.
18 Monday, 23-09-2019
(I1) Complete and proper record of draw and elections shall be
maintained and shall be kept under safe custody of
Secretary General.
Holding General Body Meeting for official announcement of the
19 Result of Elections of Executive Committee and Office Bearers Tuesday, 24-09-2019
an oath taking ceremony will be held.
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Taking over charge of POEPA by newly elected Office Bearers

20 and Executive Committee.

Monday, 30-09-2019

The nomination fee for candidates for Executive Committee is Rs. 10,000/- (non-refundable)
The nomination fee for candidates for Office Bearers is Rs. 15,000/- (non-refundable).

The nomination fees should be deposited online in POEPA’s Bank Account Number: 0006-0081-035922-01-8
Bank Al-Habib Limited, Cantt Branch Rawalpindi.

Shahbaz Zeb Khan
Secretary General
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